
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 

 

 
SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL 
CENTER, INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
HARTFORD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, 
HARTFORD HOSPITAL, HARTFORD 
HEALTHCARE MEDICAL GROUP, INC., and 
INTEGRATED CARE PARTNERS, LLC, 
 

Defendants. 
 

  
 
 
No. 3:22-cv-00050-SVN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
May 30, 2025 

 
DEFENDANTS’ RESPONSE TO INTERVENORS’ REQUEST TO EXTEND THE STAY 

ON PARAGRAPH 16 OF THE PROTECTIVE ORDER 
 

Pursuant to the Court’s order dated May 23, 2025, ECF No. 314, Defendants Hartford 

HealthCare Corporation, Hartford Hospital, Hartford HealthCare Medical Group, and Integrated 

Care Partners, LLC (“Defendants”), by and through their undersigned attorneys, file this response 

to the status report submitted by intervenors John Brown, Lisa Fagan, Michael Fagan, Joshua 

Pawelek, John Stoehr, Advancing CT Together, Estuary Transit District, and Teamsters 671 

Health Services & Insurance Plan (“Intervenors”) at ECF No. 313. 

Defendants take no position on Intervenors’ request to extend the stay on paragraph 16 of 

the operative Protective Order (ECF No. 120) until August 5, 2025.  Defendants are not always 

copied on Intervenors’ communications with third parties that produced documents under the 

Protective Order in this litigation and therefore are not in a position to comment on Plaintiffs’ 

diligence in seeking such materials or need for continuation of the stay. 
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Date:  May 30, 2025  
 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  
 
Stephen Weissman  
Jamie E. France  
1700 M. Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20036-4504  
(202) 955-8500  
sweissman@gibsondunn.com  
jfrance@gibsondunn.com  
 
Eric J. Stock  
Joshua J. Obear  
200 Park Avenue  
New York, NY 10166-0193  
(212) 351-4000  
estock@gibsondunn.com  
jobear@gibsondunn.com  
 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & 
HAMPTON LLP  
 
Thomas J. Dillickrath  
Leo Caseria  
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006-6801  
(202) 747-1900  
tdillickrath@sheppardmullin.com  
lcaseria@sheppardmullin.com  

 
 
 
 
SHIPMAN & GOODWIN LLP 
 
 /s/ Karen T. Staib               
Karen T. Staib (ct21119)  
Patrick M. Fahey (ct13862)  
One Constitution Plaza  
Hartford, CT 06103  
(860) 251-5000  
kstaib@goodwin.com  
pfahey@goodwin.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendants Hartford HealthCare 
Corporation, Hartford Hospital, Hartford 
HealthCare Medical Group, and Integrated Care 
Partners, LLC 
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